TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (reel: 004638\Frame:0116)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent		05/14/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC, as Grantor		
Street Address:	8350 North Central Expressway Suite 600		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75206		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3905979	PPO PERFORMANCE REPORT		
Registration Number:	2777040	THE ORIGINAL MANAGED CARE MANAGERS		
Registration Number:	2826723	ECOM PPO.COM		
Registration Number:	3923698	ORIGIN		
Registration Number:	3923696	ECOM NAVIGATOR		
Registration Number:	3692314	F.E.E.P.S. WELLNESS		
Registration Number:	3716713	ECOM PPO ADVISORS THE SHORTEST DISTANCE		
Registration Number:	3614704	ECOM PPO ADVISORS		
Registration Number:	3705725	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING		
Registration Number:	3416318	MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	3314935	MEMBER LEVEL PPO SELECTION		
Registration Number:	2632388	ECOM		
Registration Number:	3220093	WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION		
Registration Number:	2926062	VIRTUAL PPO		
Registration Number:	3132743	VIRTUAL PPO		
Serial Number:	77010332	WHITESPACE ELIMINATION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900289270

TRADEMARK

REEL. 005280 FRAME. 0730

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant

SIGNATURE: /Marina Kelly Thomson Reuters/

DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=42. IPSA Terminations for SunTrust Facility - Trademark 0116#page1.tif

source=42. IPSA Terminations for SunTrust Facility - Trademark 0116#page2.tif

source=42. IPSA Terminations for SunTrust Facility - Trademark 0116#page3.tif

source=42. IPSA Terminations for SunTrust Facility - Trademark 0116#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0731

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 14, 2014, and made by SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent, having an office at 303 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 ("STB") to Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose principal place of business is 8350 North Central Expressway, Suite 600 Dallas, TX 75206 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "Interests") were granted by the Grantor to STB in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Trademark Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2011, at Reel 004638 and Frame 0116; and

WHEREAS, STB now desires to terminate and release the Interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, STB hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Amended and Restated Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2011, made by, *inter alios*, the Grantor in favor of STB.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. STB hereby terminates the Interests and terminates, releases and discharges its interest in the Trademarks, without recourse, representation or warranty.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

US_ACTIVE:\44464913\2\38640.0004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STB has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: John Corpellari
Name: John Cappellari

Title: Director

Termination and Release of Trademarks - SunTrust Bank

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date
PPO PERFORMANCE REPORT	3905979	1/11/2011	85019902	4/21/2010
THE ORIGINAL MANAGED CARE MANAGERS	2777040	10/21/2003	78147755	7/26/2002
ECOM PPO.COM	2826723	3/23/2004	78087894	10/11/2001
ORIGIN	3923698	2/22/2011	77714622	4/15/2009
ECOM NAVIGATOR	3923696	2/22/2011	77714570	4/15/2009
F.E.E.P.S. WELLNESS	3692314	10/6/2009	77695992	3/20/2009
ECOM PPO ADVISORS THE SHORTEST DISTANCE BETWEEN YOU AND UNRIVALED PPO SAVINGS, ANALYSIS AND NETWORK ADMINISTRATION	3716713	11/24/2009	77628122	12/7/2008
WHITESPACE ELIMINATION			77010332	9/29/2006
ECOM PPO ADVISORS	3614704	5/5/2009	77414180	3/5/2008
MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING	3705725	11/3/2009	77047375	11/19/2006
MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT	3416318	4/22/2008	77047370	11/19/2006
MEMBER LEVEL PPO SELECTION	3314935	10/16/2007	77047359	11/19/2006
ECOM	2632388	10/8/2002	75878664	12/23/1999
WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION	3220093	3/20/2007	78892324	5/24/2006
VIRTUAL PPO	2926062	2/8/2005	78087885	10/11/2001
VIRTUAL PPO	3132743	8/22/2006	78709116	9/8/2005

Schedule A – Solo Page

US_ACTIVE:\44464913\2\38640.0004

RECORDED: 05/15/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0734